

Distribution: Practitioner 03-08
(Physicians, Advanced Practice Nurses, Physical Therapists, Medical Clinics, FQHCs/RHCs/IHCs, Oral Surgeons, Podiatrists)

Hospital 03-14

Issued: December 1, 2003

Subject: 2004 Procedure Code Updates

Effective: January 1, 2004

Programs Affected: Medicaid, Children's Special Health Care Services

This bulletin is to notify you of the HCPCS (Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System) changes for 2004 that will be implemented by the Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) for dates of service on or after January 1, 2004. Please note that this notice is distributed to a broad range of providers, and not all codes listed may apply to your scope of practice.

Listed below are the HCPCS procedure code changes being adopted by MDCH for Practitioners and Outpatient Hospitals. Any new procedure code not listed will not be covered at this time. All procedure codes being deleted from the national code sets will be eliminated from use for dates of service on or after January 1, 2004.

Refer to your 2004 CPT and/or HCPCS codebooks for the full description of the new codes, as well as a full list of deleted codes, added codes, and code descriptions.

Information regarding 2004 fees and coverage parameters (when appropriate) for covered codes will be posted on the MDCH website when available. The website address is www.michigan.gov/mdch, click on Providers, Information for Medicaid Providers, Medicaid Fee Screens.

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes Not Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2004

00544	36533	89350	G0025	Q9921	Q9930
36488	36534	89360	G0236	Q9922	Q9931
36489	36535	89365	J0151	Q9923	Q9932
36490	36536	89399	J1910	Q9924	Q9933
36491	36537	90659	J2352	Q9925	Q9934
36493	47134	A4644	J9180	Q9926	Q9935
36530	61862	A4645	Q4052	Q9927	Q9936
36531	76085	A4646	Q4053	Q9928	S0009
36532	76490	A9518	Q9920	Q9929	

New 2004 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2004

00529	36566	47140	65780	A9525	J3465
01173	36568	47141	65781	A9526	J3486
01958	36569	47142	65782	A9528	J9098
20982	36570	53500	67912	A9529	J9178
21685	36571	57425	68371	A9530	J9263
22532	36575	59070	70557	A9531	J9395
22533	36576	59072	70558	A9532	Q0137
22534	36578	59074	70559	A9533	Q4054
31632	36580	59076	75998	A9534	Q4055
31633	36581	59897	76082	G0008	Q4075
34805	36582	61537	76083	G0009	Q4077
35510	36583	61540	76514	G0010	S0115
35512	36584	61566	76937	G0027	S2085
35522	36585	61567	76940	G0296	S2090
35525	36589	61863	78804	J0152	S2091
35697	36590	61864	79403	J0583	S2095
36555	36595	61867	89220	J0595	S2135
36556	36596	61868	89230	J2185	S2362
36557	36597	63101	89235	J2353	S2363
36558	36838	63102	89240	J2354	S8075
36560	37765	63103	90655	J2505	
36561	37766	64449	90656	J2783	
36563	43237	64517	91110	J3411	
36565	43238	64681	95991	J3415	

Manual Maintenance

Retain this bulletin for future reference.

Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Support, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231 or e-mail ProviderSupport@michigan.gov. When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may phone toll free 1-800-292-2550.

Approval



Paul Reinhart, Director
Medical Services Administration